



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.17790 OF 2024

Avinash Bijal Jitiya and ors.

..Petitioners

vs.

The Brihan Mumbai Municipal Corporation
Through the Municipal Commissioner
and ors.

..Respondents

Adv. Dinesh Chandrarao Patankar, for the Petitioners.

Adv. R. Y. Sirsikar, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4-BMC.

Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 8th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Remove from the board.
2. Liberty to mention the matter before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)