

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17790 OF 2024

Avinash Bijal Jitiya And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Brihan Mumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT
Throu. The Municipal Commissioner And Ors

Mr Dinesh Patankar for the Petitioner in WP 17790/2024

Mr Santosh Parad i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for the Respondent

**MCGM in WP 17790/2024, Mrs.Pimple form Chief Engineer
Department ,MCGM Present in the Court.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 6th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/11/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)